

PART NUMBER 0000-8M-D10 (PDS AND PORT)

MX-5[®] Oil Filler Cap

APPLICABLE MODEL: 2016> MX-5®

Kit Contents

Oil Filler Cap (Qty. 1)



Do not use bare hand to remove the $MX-5^{\circ}$ Oil Filler Cap when the engine is hot. $MX-5^{\circ}$ Oil Filler Cap remains very hot after normal operation of vehicle.

Installation Procedure

- A. With the vehicle parked, pull the hood release handle located on the lower left side of the dash panel to unlock the hood.
- B. Insert your hand into the hood opening, slide the hood latch lever, and lift the hood.
- C. Grasp the support rod in the padded area and secure it in the support rod hole to hold the hood open.
- D. Remove the plastic oil filler cap from the engine cover. Avoid dripping oil on any engine components. If a drip happens to fall, wipe it clean with a soft cloth.
- E. Install the $MX-5^{\circ}$ oil filler cap to the engine cover as shown in Figures1 and 2 below.
- F. Clean the original plastic oil filler cap, place it in the clear bag, and store it in the storage compartment inside the vehicle.
- Tighten the oil filler cap clockwise until the gasket starts to make contact with the engine cover.



2 Continue tightening the oil filler cap until the "MX-5[®]" logo is positioned parallel to the SKYACTIV[®] logo as shown below. Finally, clean the oil filler cap with a clean soft cloth.

